Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025

Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

SI No. Category of Creditor Summary of Claim Received Summary of Claim Admitted Amount Amount of Amount of Details in ~ Remark
Conting  claims not claims under Annexure | sif any
ent admitted verification
Claims
No. of Amount No. of Amount Amount Amount Amount
Claims Claims
Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of 185 944,597,751 185 461,491,244 - 124,235,509 358,870,998 | Annexure 1
creditors
Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class 37 158,133,014 37 109,186,061 - 10,404,659 38,542,294 | Annexure 2
of creditors
Secured financial creditors (other than financial 2 3,473,382,477 2 512,542,365 - - 2,960,840,112 | Annexure 3
creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
Operational creditors (Government Dues) 2 38,830,803 2 38,830,803 - - - Anneuxre 4
Other Creditor if any, (other than financial creditors 3 8,793,855 3 4,945,971 - 347,884 3,500,000 | Anneuxre 5
and operational creditors)
Total 205 4,623,737,900 205 1,126,996,444 - 134,988,052 @ 3,361,753,404




Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025
List of secured financial creditors (financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

SI. Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount| Amount| Amount of Amount of claim Remarks, if any
No. Date of | Amount claimed Amount of Nature of claim | Amount| Amount % of of any claim not under verification
receipt claim admitted covered | covered Whether| voting |continge| mutual admitted
by by related [share in | nt claim| dues,
security | guarant | party? | CoC that may
interest [ ee be
1 Class of Creditors — | Claims 944,597,751 461,491,244 Secured financial NA NA No 47.38% - - 124,235,509 358,870,998 Kindly refer the below notes
Homebuyers (AR Mr. | received creditors (financial
Rajesh Shah upto creditors belonging to
11.11.20 any class of creditors)
24 with voting rights
Note:

1. That the RP during its verification has found out that the erstwhile promoters has sold some flats more than once. Thus the RP has segregated the FC - belonging to any class of creditor (Homebuyers) in 2 categories, Secured FC belonging to any class of
creditor which will consist of Homebuyers that were the Ist buyer as per the date of agreement entered with the CD or the Homebuyer who has the NoC of the lender against their respecitive units (having total admitted claim of Rs. 461,491,244 /-)and
Unsecured FC belonging to any class of creditor which will consist of Homebuyers that were the subsequent Buyers as per the date of agreement entered with the CD or the Homebuyer who was the 1st buyer as per the date of agreement entered with the CD,
but the subsequent Buyer for the same unit has the NoC from the lender (having total admitted claim of Rs. 109,186,061 /-). (Reference: Mansi Brar vs. Dream Procon Pvt. Ltd. - NCLAT order dt. 08.04.2021 in CA (AT) (Ins) No. 269 of 2021)

2. The purpose of such segregation is to ensure just and reasonable treatment to each class of Financial Creditor, the same flat cannot be earmarked for the two buyers, because the interest and right of the homebuyers (first sale) and the homebuyers
(subsequent sale) shall vary, due to which it was required to create different class to allot the voting rights correctly. Due to the above aforesaid reason the RP has segregated the Homebuyers in 2 categories,Secured FC belonging to any class of creditor
consist of Homebuyers with voting rights and Unsecured FC belonging to any class of creditor which consist of Homebuyers without voting rights.

3. As per the information available with the RP, building A2 and B has been completed till 09th Floor and part OC has been received and homebuyers has been given the possession, thus as per the legal opinion received, the claim of homebuyers who has
possession and has executed conveyance deed / sale deed / deed of apartment, before CIRP commencement date, cannot be considered. Further the homebuyers who has filed their claim and has got possession, however the conveyance deed / sale deed / deed
of apartment has not been executed, their claim has been treated and for including the said homebuyer is list of Claims, a nominal value of 1 Rs. is been given, as they have been given the respective allotment and only basic compliance is required.

4. Further the amount of claim not admitted, generally consist of the amount of interest portion claimed by the respective claimant at the rate of 18% - 22%, as per the general understanding the RP has calculated the interest rate @ 8% from the date of
possession as per the agreement till CIRP commencement date of those claimant who has submitted detailed agreement to sale.

5. The claims are provisionally admitted on basis of preliminary verification, as the SBoD / erstwhile Promoter are not cooperating with the RP thus the RP has verified the claims based on documents and details provided by the claimant and on basis of CD's
bank statements as available with the RP and Rest of the amount is kept under verification in case the respective homebuyer provides the RP with the pending required detail, the same will be updated / modified accordingly..

6. Further the homebuyers who has filed their claim for specific unit however didn’t submit agreement to sale and whose index II has not been found and also whose name cannot be traced from legal title search report conducted by previous IRP, currently
their name has been kept in homebuyers list of without voting right. However as and when RP received their index II copy and Agreement to sale copy, their name will be updated in the list of homebuyers with voting rights subject to verification of the same.




Copy of Agreement

Copy of Index 2

Interest @8% from the datd

Days for interest

. Name of Considerat Datcor 0 ot Principal Caimcd | Total Interest Amount | Tota Claimed Amoun| | Amount under ‘. \
sdo. | yvemeol | FaNo. | BuidingNo. | Dateof Agreement | DocumentNo. | Received Not | Receied/No | COmteraton Smount] Datcut Bumnion Pl e st o | e i agem ™| Principa Amount Admitted | of expected posesion | calclation (o.of | Tota Caim Admitea | AP0 | Amountrjected Status of Caimant Voling Percentage
Received Reccived CIRP date
Calculated from dat
of possesion 2
mentoned n the
agreement t sae
sale
T I T a e 0201 ves ve ssoomo | 15 asunanzs 400000 10000 sat0000 sazsom sosanz @ asan 75000 aongss Homsyers it vtin ighs Los
O I P A o | sasaon v v saomgon | 152 so200ms 4100000 om0 ssaso0 e oas - 25508 05 Homter it vting ights o1
Nect Prakash
3 foumamiAndani] 104 Al 23032021 1579201 No Yes 3500000 26022024 3670000 1816650 sids6650 - - - - s670000 1816650 Homebuyers with voting rights -
Marut Hotkar
Vabha Vasaninol . y ) ;
s 105 Al 3020 Yo Yes 3000000 | 150022 asiss 3000000 0500 360300 2750000 25375 a 003753 250000 2008 Homebuyers with vting ights 065
Kaushi
Gangadar
s Sona 106 Al s 31962022 Yes Yo s | 15D 260024 320000 o092 sa0m 2590900 266755 a 3457655 La9.100 643037 Homebuyers wih voting rights o6
Priyanka Kaushik
Sonswne
6 AnamSubhash | gy Al 13092001 stz Yo Yeu 4150000 | 15Dee22 45539 4150000 35665 4535665 4150000 2937 an 520 - 28 Homebuyers with votng rights 095
7 ';‘:;Q::Zk 0 Al 1112021 48312021 Yes Yes 2,500,000 15-Dec-22 45485 2,500,000 384,000 2,884,000 2,500,000 230,685 a1 2,730,685 - Homebuycrs with voting rights 059
s | Vi | Al w0 ason2022 Yes Yes 3600000 251022024 3600000 345,450 3,600,000 33455 a I Homebuyers with vting ights 085
Decpai Sagar
Shah & Sagar s . :
B i 04 Al 20 1002021 Yes Yo 0000 | 12Deez 2602024 3635000 631 00531 229000 213650 s 251265 1336000 ssisst Homebuyers wih voting rights 054
Shat
10 Purushottam 206 Al 24032021 15982021 No Yes 3.500.000 260022024 3,670,800 1027824 469864 - - - - 3670800 1027824 Homebuyers with voting rights B
1| gt 1o Al 1mova0n 14102021 Yeu Yes 600000 | 12Deen 022024 3600000 . 3,600,000 218389 s 2568389 1 . Homebuyers with vtin rights 056
Shitalkunar . S
2 athamar |0z Al R 201 Yes Yes 3500000 | 15Dec22 2502020 3500000 500000 4000000 . . 3,500,000 500000 Homebuyers with vting ights .
Joshila Prakash
anbhuice
1 Prkash 303 Al s0042021 297021 No Yes 3500000 26022020 3700000 79220 4479220 - . - 3700000 79220 Homebuyers wih voting rights .
Rajoram
Ranbhiire
n Sl Shah 304 Al 130m 10642021 Yo Y 3000000 | 30122 3000000 0000 3420000 - - - - 3000000 2000 Homebuyers with voting rights -
Madansl s
15 Shaligramji o Al 1220 so2021 Yes Yes 700000 | 12Des22 as62s 7572050 2200943 07299 7024195 52760 a 7676964 sa18s5 L3I Homebuyers with voting rights 166
iy
Nilima Ramesh
16| GundsRamesh | aon Al s sz No Yes 3900000 20022024 3900000 §19000 719000 . . 3900000 §1900 Homebuyers with vting ights .
Bhagwat Gund
Sy ,\, asoran2 s Ve v s | 15 w002 a0 1764000 664000 370000 s o aonnane 1m0 Lansue Homcbuyers with vorin ghs oss
| Vi |y N 120 amn Yo Yeu 3550000 25022024 3794000 1821120 se1s0 3575000 - - 3575000 200000 1821120 Homebuyers with voting rights on
19 Marjiah | Al 200 a0042020 Jos Yes 4000000 | 12Dee asis 4150000 87399 so023.990 2958754 e o 1194246 599307 Homebuyers with vtin rights om
Adwait Bachuwar
3 Ankita 0 Al 2200 any700 ves Yes a000000 | 30:Mar 26022024 4000000 4000000 34400000 so7.as5 a1 3007485 0000 . Homebuyers with vting ights 085
Buchuwar
Prjata Pradip . S .
2 o P 06 Al 2201 ss021 Yo Yes 4100000 | 12Dee22 26022020 4100000 e s9msT8 100000 31019 o 4481019 - s025%9 Homebuyers wih voting rights 0o
Ravinda
R T A 12 s ve Ya a0 | 120 2s0ns s440000 w501 a0 S50 mam e s w5000 e Homchuyerswith vtin ghs om
Ramgopa M
P Rl I a [ Ve Yo b2 p— ssisacs asmans e st - sz w10 PIR——— o




w  [MomsURESH o P " Ve s sasson s ppes . - - - sawso0n s E—————— -
Amesa iy
PR e a i | s e ve srs00m p— s wsie wnzae s s s sosmase 000 wions FR—— 0ss
P
R v a [T v v ssomn | mown | s s samss Sisom e a s 000 9 FR—— ors
i
2| b | s A s | e v v swom | 120w s soom was wams ) : : : som2am s Homebyes i o i .
s
P i o sowaon | s Yo Yo e - ) sss00m o0 255000 20m a sanzsm 100000 F—— 0
i i . .
» onttid | a e e ve o0 p— Ao e 43600 2o s a 5050 1o FR——— on
e—
0| Mg ,\, 2u0620m1 norm No Ve 370000 as020024 s o465 sasisos . E E samom 4565 Homcbuyers with votin ghs .
v
Nagan
i Ko
M " w A o s v ve N e T samom sss0m0 srsas santoss e a sastans s - Hombyes i o i on
Nt
Nt Kanr
32 Jaya Randive & 605 Al 332021 11252021 Yes Yes 4,000,000 30-Apr22 45628 4,459,780 1462566 5922355 3,799,789 541,340 650 4341129 660,000 921,226 Homebuyers with voting rights 094
B s wo a e p— M ve som0am p— 12 o 2asaizs . s a0 e FR——— e
N e - " e - v ve S50 e sisait0 Lists Lo Sis4i0n siast ™ sz ) wso FR—— o
s | s | A i - v ve ssom | st 200 sisai0 Lists wsusote Sis4i00 suss 719 st ) waso RNT— o
ram—
Kok o]
% s s o s | s " Ve oo | 3w s sionoo0 1000000 si000 so0s00 s a Lossan 2s00m FE—— 0se
s Sl
b o]
P——
v | Smevis | a e | s e ve sst00m p— - e samsae sst00m s susaa s e FR——— oss
Rakamr S
o
I I " e | soumn v ve P 2sum20ms 15000 Losoa0 45000 2050100 s "w s 15500 snaos FR—— ors
Sishron Ui
e
et
5 | e A 20 - v ve oo | oen | e sowon wsas nsas ss0am s o s ) 00 RNT—— o2
Pt
o
T . .
e o e | e Vo Ve oo | 2w - 4o ) 400 somios st e sasaas swor : FS—— 0ss
o [ Aageon| s o ozt e v sso | 15022 p— s o ssean s a FR—— o6
o
o e w " o | v v v sanom | teswns s so0mo wssw sossam S0 200893 0 soseas ) o FR—— ose
Shtis i
Ko
e~ .
s S|y A | s v ve PP IRV (- 4000 w0 4as000 om0 s a s 1251200 550 FRNT— on
P E—— o oo | 20 Vo Ve e - 2o ss000m a0 “oras0 2000 2002 a moeo s Hometers it i ighs o
s | s | a e o e ve P p— - 12t o - s soun oo FR——— 0ss
o | s | s " women | o v ve sinow | stz 2suma0ms w0 12t sotsste ssss100 sz ™ s ) oo FR—— 0ss
N e a weaes | s v v ssomn | wpen | asen ssom ) srusom 1300000 e a s 250 : oy i o i on
fo—
PPN Py RS o suon | aoon Vo Ve T - - sassom Sassom s o saa 000 w0 F—— o

prashant klkarni




) Bhavya Sinnur 1004 Al 872021 26852021 No Yes 154 26022024 3,020,208 765,000 3794208 500,000 46137 a1 46137 2529298 718863 Homebuyers with voting rights 012
50| R aaye | 1005 n o | iomm Ve v sssoom | 15 oy sssnam S0 4000 sss0m 355255 o aa0s2ss ais Homsyers it vtin s o
R N e | asisaon Ve Ve oo | 15 2us 4500000 . 4500000 2975000 06759 @ JENENS 000 . Homsyer it vtn ighs 0
| e A | oo v v ss0am o0t somom L3sser — ss0am sssots 0 sassete o300 s oy it o i o5
53 Hardik Shah 102 Al 29082022 435612022 Yes. Yes 3,500,000 30-Jun-23 25022024 367,500 4219585 3,666,666 180,018 24 3,846,684 185419 187482 Homebuyers with voting rights 083
5o kool 1108 n sonaon | s N v 4100000 = w600 s . . 475000 o585 Homyers it vtin s -
Kot
Namioo Kanse
5 o o N wosan | s Ve Ve ssooon | 15 2004 susam Lt oaosss) so0000 mses @ aaonse8 Loss00 T0sss7 Homsyers it vtn s 0ss
i
Mzt gl
S And S . y "
o | N om0 e Ve Ve aso00mn | 120z asns 200000 saso00 sasson - - - - 2500000 sssom Hortyer it vtng ights -
St i
5| Nl |10 n 2o | s Ve Ya P s 40000 25500 sa0 400000 106005 o as0600s - s Homebyers it vin ighis ™
S i
s | s | n s | assnon Ve v T 25022000 sssion 35 sao666 s o e w525t a2 Homyers it vtin s o
Chean
9 | Cman | N a2 1am Ve Ve sas00m | 150z avmans sasnam s20000 270000 220000 2950 @ 2930 . 20110 Homsyers it vtin ighs om
sksd
0 g | N T Ve Ve sisoom | 15Dz asmans 215000 0000 2570000 aas0000 000 - a0 - 1 Hortyer it vtng ights o
J—
I e n B Ve ves soooamn | 15022 26020028 samrs2 sais a6 . - . - s206752 Homebyers it sin ighis -
. Panti Kian y ; ; .
o 1206 n 2o | asonon Ve Y 530000 26022028 samam 530000 aamm soams o Lman . Homyers it vtn s o
Sinath Locran
M & .
o Vahadk | N o2 as9sa0mz o Ve sorsom 200204 sams00 sioin asssor - . . 209300 sioan Homsyers it vtn ighs .
St ik
Vil Vi
o5 | il o N wom | s o Ve a0 | 2 Lo 2sstom eem 2ova 2551000 a3 s asssase - - Horter it vting ights e
Visskumr i
[ — s
o s a8 n o | Ve v asongoo | 3iven 20020028 450000 . 4500000 . - . - 4500000 . Homebyers it sin ighis -
Vit R
66 || 1300 n 2o | s Ve v S9000m0 25022028 S0 st asmnses S0 ssam o aomoars o Homyers it vtin s o
Vi Gt
e " P - . ve Sisom om0t . som - . ) ) . FR—— )
e —
o | et | N o | o o Ve so5000 asmns 2210 o620 e s - - 2210w - s02300 Homtyer it vting ights om0
Vg
Mt Vias y
o v ™ n oo | awsan Ve v 320000 26020028 saam - s2000m - - . - 320000 . Homebyers it sin ighis -
Amand Dty \ . . ,
n o a3 n o | o Ve ve ey 26022008 sa100m . . sa100m . Homyers it vtin s .
iy B
n | 108 N oz | s Ve Ve oo | 15 200208 so0000 w000 som0000 a0 s @ 2505392 siooss smsas Homsyer it vtn ighs o
Tehes Vs
i
Pbtutar Stinde s y - X . .
» ohbarsiinde | N | asoonee Ve Ve sa00m | 3tz 2o s samos so20m P s saman - 0268 Homter it vtng ights 1
Ptk Shinde
B | s | s n oo | asian Ve ves S0 25020028 sssnies s 005 24 s 9564 Homebyers it sin ighis o0




W | s | n oo | s o ves S0 020024 sssnies s S Sao666 oty 24 asioon om0 a2 Homebyers it sin ighis o
5| panos | 1500 n w102 Ve v w0000 | 31wy isiis a0 575 4060000 20307 s 4030 S0 0158 Homyers it vtin s 04
e
Ramchani
2 g 1504 N isiam | somm Ve Ve asonomn | 150z 2004 25000 asa00 e 2400 200 @ 20071 Lasnn o Homsyer it vtn ighs oss
Rt ik
nde
mo | Vs N B Ve Ve a0 | 15peen 2umns sas20m e sanie sos6000 mon m s 15000 Homtyer it vtng ights 0
Db
% | ok | 1500 a P R o Ya sasn00 o0 aosamn 26 sannaos 2076000 - . 29760 Liow21 s26m Homebyers it sin ighis o5t
R
i s D . ’ ,
» i 01 n 1509203 20 Ve v S 2w02m0ms san0m i S0 2400 . 5200 e Homsyers it vtin s s
Desal s
80 & S 1602 Al 29/08/2022 435772022 No Yes 3,500,000 2610212024 3,740,000 619344 4359344 3,300,000 - 3,300,000 440,000 619344 Homebuyers with voting rights on
| Memeron |y N F e Ve Ve 2000 | 3tz 2o Lamao0 3000 Lizsoon Lo son as e - 659 Hortyer it vtng ights o
L e B n 00 sovanonz Ve v 3500000 3500000 1640 s62400 a0 s o Latesaa 2200000 Homebyers it stin s 020
[EY RS n F S N v aso0000 o2 w2910 a0 a0 . w2910 Homyers it vtin s o
T
s il B N 0 asioa0m Ve Ve 200000 | 0wazs 2904 00w - 27000 - . . 27000 . Homsyers it vtn gt .
s | s | oo N omm | esam Ve Ve sso00mn | a0an2s 244 astos e sansss 4500000 - - 4500000 st s Homtyer it vtng gt ™
e el n o0 Ve ves s0sep24 Soosanns Ssonam - o000 200000 - . 20000 1m0 . Homebyers it vtin ighis o
o por et el with e P, posesion i
ot s crsior and 1o convenyan e spactent s sl deod
® Sondl Sy 103 a2 102020 a0 No Yes 3250000 1512024 3280,000 3,280,000 - 1 3279.999 - | been exceuted, thus based on lgal apinion, RP has considered the 000
o claim under Secured FC (class lcvvde)m\h ‘nominal valuc of |
o
e et oo vl i o RP prssion s i e
- e dod it dd e e
S| sun | 106 2 oo | om0 o Ve 2ao0000 1oz 2ao0000 20000 . . . 2999 . L opmion, R s consdr ] a0
[T ———
- A o oo svalable it e RF posesio i e
S e ritor s comemynceded et o sl o s
L I IS o201 a0 Ve Ve sconom | 15 54204 sc00000 wos sannon . - - . 459999 47942 | et s on gl opmion, R s consdr o] o0
o m under Secured FC (class of creditor) with nominal value of |
[t
e 1
s per ot vl wilh e P, posssion i wih
e e s it
0 s x sooson | aersaon Ve Ya 250000 | 3015 ooz 2500000 - 250000 ! - . ' 299 B i o o
o i i Sk P (oo oo it ot o
o
A ot sl b P s v e
K crdon o conemynce ded/ st e e dd
o | s | 301 x o | oo Ve v Lo | s0ams o st 56140 255 . . st 556140 | e st s i on gl omion, P s cosdr 0
S e S e b e
.
A et oo vl i RP, oo s i e
Pr—— . 2 >
2 e 0 2 oo | 2sao Ve Ve sao000 | 0 L S100000 2100000 . . . 20995 . a0
[T ————
[
e o oo valale it e RF posesion i e
rtor i comemynceded et o sl doed s
2| Lo | s 20082017 st Ve Ve ) wans 2000000 - 2000000 . - - . 2999 | b ncts, s o el o, RP b consderd o0
i ande Secred P Gt ofcrion it ki of
e 1
- s per ot sl wilh e P, posssion i wih
sl e e et
" P | s x donaos | amnors Ve v 3500000 25020004 3500000 . 250000 ! - . . s B i o o
" claim under immd FC (class nhm!m.r\ ‘with nominal value of |
Dt Mile
o
At sl b P s v e
i crdon o conenynce ded/ st e e i
o e | g x 20300 e Ve v Ry 202004 asim . . | o sncus o s gl o, RP o consrd o
e claim under Secured FC (class lcvvde)m\h ‘nominal valuc of |
o
A e oo el i o RF, prssion s i e
o Ko i o e i e
% o o w2 2w | 200000 Ve Ve 0000 | 0 20020008 sasso0 s s . . . sas19m 201500 | e st s n gl oo a0
e ‘claim under Secured FC (class of creditor) v.nh ‘nominal value of
[
e o oo svalale it e P posesio i e
Dk St rtor i comemynceded st o sl o s
9 |rackvinims| 06 IS s | sz Ve Ve 20000 | 2015 sanns 2052000 200 ssawon . - - . 2009 42562080 | et on gl i, R s consdr o] o0
D R i nde Secred P G o crion it i of
e 1
s pr nfommaton el wih e RP,posssion s il e
ok oo s /w,.\.mm st e dsd
" e 0 x ozt Ve ves 1202 20020024 scon - saamoi0 ! - . ' s B T o

al o
ot Soed P (e oo it i vt o]
Rs 1




As perinformation avalable with the RP. possession is with the
crdior nd o conven e e s ds sl s s
b s ba

| Ko x 20 | aosaor Ve v asiam| s vsans a0 - s ! - . . st . o o
radsp B i Sk P (oo it ot o
o
A por et el with e P, posesion i
— crdhon o comenynce ded/ st e e s
10 pn s x 210200 s Yo Yo ss0000 | 3021 w20 393,600 393060 E ! 390599 | boemexcute,thus b o el opiin, RPhas comidered h oo
o claim under Secured FC (class lcvvde) ‘with nominal valuc of |
o
o ||y o [ - " v somm | 1spen | o 25500 25500 25000 o 2rs0ass 0000 ) FR—— o
05
e o oo svalale it e P posesio i e
i rtor s comemynceded st o sl o s
1| e gn | 06 IS o N - Iz 200000 - 270000 . - - . 299 | b nctss s o el o, RP b consderd o0
R i ande Secred FC G o crion it ki of
e
s per ot sl wilh e P, posesion i wih
— e e s et
[ vy 701 A 3312020 106872020 Yes Yes 3,500,000 30-Jun-21 260212024 3,740,000 - 3740000 | - - 1 3,730,999 o e s based on legal o 000
dram Khamitkar] claim under immd FC (class nhm!m.r\ ‘with nominal value of |
o
A et sl b P s v e
Vot A crdon o conenynce ded/ st e e i
| Yo |y x aoa0na Ve v 20000 | s0m1s i srasso . . 2 been vt i ed o gl oo, P o cosdrd | o
. claim under Secured FC (class lcvvde)m\h ‘nominal valuc of |
o
A et oo vl i o RP, prssion s i e
R ran s somvenysce s pt et s b
w0s il B o wimn | e o N 2000000 s 2000000 . . . 2999 . P s comsdr ] a0
[T R ————
[
e o oo vl it e P posesion i e
rtor s comemynceded st o sl o s
06 0 IS oz | s Ve Ve aso0000 | 201 Lz 2500000 - 20000 . - - . 2o | b ncs, s o el o, RP b consderd o0
i nde Secred P Gt o crion it i of
e 1
s per ot vl wilh e P, posssion s wih
— e e it
107 i Py 02 A No No - 1142024 2,650,000 - 2,650,000 1 - - 1 2,649,999 o hus based on legal o 000
ke claim under immd FC (class nhm!m.r\ ‘with nominal value of |
o
o por ot el with e P, posesion i
A crdhon i conenynce ded/ st e sl i
s | voiuioge | o0 x N o 20022024 B 040 7300 . . a7 e e, s s on gl oo, RP s o o
Kol ke S Gt i s s
.
A et oo el i o RP, prssion s i e
St e s comenycedo/ spstt e e e
109 T Khayade 901 A2 25/04/2023 30222023 No Yes 3,500,000 18/11/2024 3,500,000 3,500,000 1 - 1 3,499,999 - | been executed, thus based on legal P has considered thel 0.00
v ‘claim under Secured FC (class of creditor) with nominal value of |
.
e o oo svalable it e P posesio i e
rtor s comemyncede st o sl dod s
w0 | Swhianra | o0 s suans | sma Ve Ve sa0000 | 20 s 2300000 - 20000 . - - . 22999 | b sncts, s o el o, RP b consderd o0
o o S FC (s of i) vt ol v o
e 1
ST BT TIPS o oz Ve ves sa00000 5oz 2502204 aao0gm 1756500 736300 42000 s o aswsst 150000 Lt Homebyers it sin s 0
12| Rachens | 1104 x movn | oo N v 200000 2002024 S0 s asmon . . S0 e Homyers it vtin s -
1 [vosspisuad 1105 o oo | assonon Ve Ve sas0000 ma 2u0200s sassm ) aserso a5 ssrm = ao00091 . . Homsyer it vtin ights o7
f | Ve p | 1106 IS oa | s Ve Ve sasoo00 15D s sas0om om0 sawnm sas0000 an0as @ asc0ais - s20581 Horter it vtng ights Los
B | MRSy x sz | awsonom Ve va sson0 v 20020024 Ssmo0 - sson0 2850000 - . 2u500m ss0000 . Homebyers it sin ighis s
16 1204 a2 22062023 35262023 Yes Yes 5500000 0-dun21 24022024 5324000 375302 5124000 - 5124000 200000 Homebuyers with voring rghts Bl
Svapn St
it At
W | S | s 2 n2nm sor00m2 Ve Ve sa00000 15Dz awova0ns a0 a0 saas200 somo0 mon @ aa0s08 . st Homsyers it vtin ights 0ss
Padurng
i
Je—
JIER Ry o] R IS w20 o020 Ve Ve sso0000 e 20008 setsom 0910 sotaom0 sataom s 2 ssmens - Homtyer it vtng ights ™
i P
o o ;
o | S |y x s o Ve va S0 5oz 20020024 S0 28000 somens 200000 sy o i 1352000 e Homebyers it sin ighis o
S Nanor
[ e w o | s Ve v 4300000 2a02024 asnom Lossst asinon w0201 o presn) 200 oo Homyers it vtn s "
Sayomamyn
N
st
121 Nm‘mhw Nng' 1305 A2 271212021 5677/2021 Yes Yes 3,800,000 15-Dec-22 24/0212024 3,946,000 860,228 4806228 3,688,000 340306 a2 4.028.306 258,000 519922 Homebuyers with voting rights 087
Nt
Vet Cren
2 o I8 T Ve Ve so00000 15D 20020028 sas0om s somae 2990000 013 u. saseam sc0000 15590 Horter it vtng ights 0
Aok e
s
T e IS x snen | sosaonn Ve va 4000 25Mar2 20020024 asosgm wan sasin 41050 0o o6 4056 s B Homebyers it sin s ™




Ganesh Bhimaray

| s | x s | s Ve va 1300000 et wans 4500 w00 0000 o000 04508 o as0000 a5 Homebyers it sin s o
i
s | el | n wonans s " v 2500000 a0 sanam 962306 armans 2900000 . 2000000 963308 Homebuyes vt vdn ighs o
Waghmre
e | MV | o suon . v v 200000 oz | e 2900 s s om0 s 42. Loszs 0100 s FR—— o
[
Amaten Kl
i < 106 IS T s o Ve som0000 20020028 sa9s0m Lomasss sassse - - - - s198000 Lomasss ooy wih 1o g :
R Loy
Ko
e ik .
120 i 501 x wmaen | swo o ves S0 s somao - somsm - - . - somis . Homebyers it stin ighis -
1| Vi | 1502 w son200m2 o " Ve a0 s somsm somis . . somiso . Homebuyeswith v ighs .
Sanrure & s
po | otk 2 o2 2002 Ve Ve 4200000 v 20020008 29500 w0760 amsa0 2950000 mam as sz . ssr6m Homsyers it vtn ighs 0
i Chandas
i
bl el
Kb and
R i B s | 1so0nm o Ve 2000000 20020028 2206100 - 2200100 2500000 - - 250000 06100 - Horter it vtng ights 0ss
[
Ko
i St
R i x 12 wonozz Ve ves s1s000 15Dz 2502004 s w00 a0 S0 anan o - oo Homebyers it sin s os
Suih Shinde
Shubtan
| e |10 x o sovauz2 va v 400000 oz e 4 Lisnass 0 s s wissas Homebuyes with v ighs oo
Sape
Vi Stz
s s |y e e " Ve 250000 2002008 aam 008 sousa0s . . . 2w 8008 Homsyer it vtn g .
Mabesh s y
s eS| 05 IS T o Ve 25000 20020028 24008 sasso0s - - - - 29220 ss00s Homtyer it vting ights :
i
o | e |10 x e a2 Ve ves sas000 5oz 20022024 Ssona s000 a0 s00000 09 o a0 - o Homebyers it sin ighis o
Kanble
o —
1 o x wom | e " v 4900000 v oo sa0m0m 220200 220200 . 2202000 . Homyers it vtin s "
N o [ . v v S5m0 PP - ss200 wsi srrosio ssasom ) ssntom w000 w2si0 FR—— "
I IS awosan | 2 o Ve som0000 onans 220200 - 22020 22020 - - 20200 - - Homtyer it vtng ights o
s per ot vl wilh e P, posssion i wih
P e e s et
140 = l'll\ 201 B 28/1212020 479612020 Yes Yes 5,000,000 12-Dec-22 81412024 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 1 - - 1 4,999,999 - | be thus ba legal of 0.00
ol claim under immd FC (class nhm!nm\ ‘with nominal value of |
o
At sl b P s v e
I crdon i conenynce ded/ st e e i
141 i T B 130172020 1802020 Yes Yes 4692400 30Jun21 27022024 5200000 - 1 5199999 - | been excauted, thus based on legal opinion, RP has considered the 000
“ ‘claim under Secured FC (class of lcvvdemnhnmum.\\ value of
o
e et oo sl i RP, oo s i e
e Rins
12 o 0 5 isnas | s Ve Ve saosmn | 0 20020008 seroass seroass . . . saroas . a0
lam ande Secured (G ofcrcton it o e
[
A o oo valable it e P posesio i e
— rtor s comemynceded et o sl o s
1 S p woaon | asnn Ve v 20000 | 2015 15n1202s 2500000 E 250000 . - - . 2999 | b snctss s o el o, RP b consderd o0
N ‘claim under Secured FC (class of ereditor) with nmmml value of |
R
s per ot sl wilh e P, posesion i wih
Onrsn e e it
1| sddang | s f s 20182010 Ve va 0000 | stpeets vaans sozus0 - so2em0 ! - . ' s B i b on e o
Ui i i Sk P (oo oo it ot o
o
A ot sl b P s v e
crdon o conenynce ded/ st e sl e
s | s |0 p No o seman . . | o sncus, s s el o, RP i conserd o
S e b e
.
RASTINATIT As per information available e RP, posscssion is with the
SanGAPPA
oA e o comenpcedod ,,.m, e ds b
46 BARE | s s ss200 Ve Ve s | v 204 sa00 sanom . . . a9 | e sncust s o el oo, oo
e St G i) ittt o
UMBAR] =
e o oo svalale it e RF oo i e
et s comemynceded et o sl o s
1 |NamteoG v 0t p a0t o1 Ve Ve sooamn | 10022 s somann - sov0om . - - . somom | b ncts, s o el o, RP b consderd o0
oo S FC (oo ) vt il v o
e
s per ot sl wilh e P, posssion i wih
[ e e s e
148 Bhoulay 602 B 26032014 28632014 No Yes 3,800,000 1511112024 3,800,000 - 3,800,000 1 - - 1 3,799,999 B thus ba e 0.00

al o
ot Soed P (e oo it i vt o]
Rs 1




As perinformation available with the RP, possession is with the

—— ror o comamanceded aprtrnt e e e s
w0 s |y [T Ve ves S0hms 12122 S0 - so000m ! - . ' 499999 | ety s et o g o, 00
fehire ‘claim under Secured FC (class of ereditor) with nominal value of |
o
o por et el with e P, posesion i
Vet rtio tod mcovenytoe dsd painot e i oo b
| Yy W | e Ve v sooon | s0mts e soman . . aomom | o sncus, s s gl o, RP i conserd o
- i ande Seeed P s o ceion i momel s
fo
A e oo sl i RP, oo s i e
Bhartendu Kumar | -
st ! ™ am | s Ve Ve o000 | 0 20020008 100000 a0 . . . somom . oo
h ‘claim under Secured FC (class of creditor) with nominal value of |
[
e e ot vl with o P, posion s i e
N rtor s comemynceded et o sl o s
I L amaos | acn N Ve jreen s jreen - . - - . s | b nctss s o el o, RP b consderd o0
i nde Secred P st o crion it ki of
e
s per ot sl wilh e P, posesion i wih
ror i comamancedod aprtnt e e e s
s i No No - 2amnns 25000 - 2atma0 ! - . ' T < | et s et o gl . o0
i i Seneed s of i it et el f
o
o por et el with e P, posesion i
— rtho tod mcovenytoe dsd painot o i dood b
I e I s ssonont o Ve e 255200 sanom . . o b e, s e on gl oo, RP s o o
= ‘claim under Secured FC (class of ereditor) with nominal value of |
poT
A et oo vl i o RP, prssion s i e
o e sparint dsd e dd b
s [ Mgy | e Ve Ve a0 | 3015 L 2000000 . . . 2999 . P s consdr o] a0
- ‘claim under Secured FC (class of creditor) with nominal value of |
[
N e e ot vl with o P, posion s i e
i Dineh crditor and no comvenyance decd./ apartment decd / sale decd hs
1| NbviAng | smaem | 0 Ve Ve sooamn | 30nev0 20020028 sa0000 - sa00m . - - . st e ke, i e o gl apion.RP b o ] o0
. i ande Secred P Gt o citon it ki of
e
o
M
Sutied .
| S s | asosaon Ve ves aasoon | e 1252028 aasana Lsans aasan ssozst s Laskass Homebyers it sin s 00
Adanshe
e
s St &
15| Amerie |00 Wiz | e Ve v 000 soman Lm0 oo 250000 20208 s S00208 220000 L Homebuyes withvdn ighs 0
Vil
Onmtamn b
1 s e 20001 Ve Ve sooamn | 1oz Vs somam Lasso0 sosa0m a0 mas s 210019 sk Tassi Homsyer it vtin ighs o
St O
Unie
I e P Ve Ve o200 | a0 2404 a0 00 sassaus sean0m 5919 2 595919 0000 200 Homtyer it vtng ights ™
St B
o | S | Ve 25520001 o ves S0 20020028 sssoons wozs s . - - - s woas Homebyers it sin s -
G B .
@ frial BT | s " v S0 25022028 soman asom Ss00000 . 200000 Lm0 s Homebuyeswithsdn ighs o
M Prbhar
[ e s | o Ve Ve o000 | 31wz 24204 sav0om 30 assm somam0 245205 s sassans a0 195 Homsyers it vtn g 16
[ L isoam | am Ve Ve soo0on | a0 2420008 700 a0 sostas0 709000 2 2 T 000 - Hortyer it vtng ights Lo
Sachin stk
| KAy o | s Ve ves soomn | 15022 1Az sarzm Lissate samaie a5 o o sss00 oot Homebyers it stin ighis "
Sahin Kt
E— . .
166 Doy 1 oz sz " v 500000 s sosam o . . sos0m et Homebuyeswith v ighs .
P A gons | s v v s | somen | s smoom - nirsaso csom ) catoom 0000 e FR—— 19
i, et
| Kedmans |y 003 e Ve Ve sso0000 | a0me2s 24204 40000 %0 sons%0 sc00000 - - so000m0 - w50 Homyer it vting ights 1o
P
[C— )
o s a8 s | e Ve va sa0on | 1spee 26020028 a0 - 40000 aaso0m0 Py o 490 sso0m . Homebyers it sin s o
Do
| e |0 1oz o No v somam 25022020 Lm0 rar0m0 10000 . o000 Lm0 Homebuyes with v ighs I
Mandhara
o
11| Nogh & Gt | 1404 101202 o Ve Ve somamn | 15022 2 asTom Laniss saross oo swos76 @ aiosns 0000 29210 Homsyers it vtn ighs 146
Chetan Nown
[ el I B N Ve somamn sans ssosam L0 Tem sa00000 - - sa000 i Lm0 Homer it vtng ights 125
[—
P e
s g 1502 woen | asonn No ves 200000 a0 Sonam stoass sz - - . . Soc00m s10230 Homebyers it sin s .




ook 150 » [ "o Yo srs0om 204 w0 w0 ssosw ) : : : s w450 E———— )
g
s | e | s vz | 2o o Ve om0 sssno0 261000 naom sso000 . 4sm0m w0 261500 E———— 108
o
S
R I e s | e Vo Vo oo | owwa | 2soame sam0om . sammom . . . samom . R—————— .
Saetamr
h
| e | f a2 sosiaom ve Ya [y - 2unns 2700000 a0 s 270000 w50 @ 797500 . 2510 Homchuyerswith voin ghs I
- | 100 » swa s "o Yo rss00m - sazsom s nasomo ) : : . wazsom E——— )
f—
Vet & v . . ,
m 2 08 s sz Vo Ve camon | 31wz 20 sat0om s o s e w0 E——— -
Voo
ST IFor
e
Aok Mot
o | Ak |y 5 Vo | s o Vo Lo oo sssn0 . Lo . . . Lm0 . Homebuers with g ighs .
G
P e I s 2o | e Vo Vo oamon | 0smas e w20m s oaisam cswom : : s3umom 2200 s Homebuers wih i ighs i
o :
i Upper G Fon
WingCofthe et Gy . . .
2 [ | V5 SIS || s Vo Ve somon | osman avosa0s a0 sariom 7202500 o5 s - : Hometers it i ighs o
st o 7543130
i
i At .
. ol Shp wiaom | aman Vo Ve st | v s e o 2anan L0000 . Loo00m Lo e E———— o
S T I It P " Vo 2omna1s wsnons 201218 s 2smas . . . 2omna1s s R————— .
Sutnd
15| e | SpNoans o0 nmdis | anmmo | ssomo Vo Vo somoon | 128wt e 5000000 satmom semoon o0 o soman 1500000 esss R———— s

Gaikwad




Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025
List of Unsecured financial creditors (financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

SI. Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount| Amount| Amount of Amount of Remarks, if any
No. Date of | Amount claimed Amount of Nature of claim | Amount| Amount % of of any claim not claim under
receipt claim admitted covered | covered [Whether| voting |continge| mutual admitted verification
by by related [share in | nt claim| dues,
security | guarant | party? | CoC that may
interest | ee be
1 Class of Creditors — | Claims 158,133,014 109,186,061 | Unsecured financial NA NA No - - - 10,404,659 38,542,294 Kindly refer the below notes
Homebuyers (AR | received creditors (financial
Mr. Rajesh Shah upto creditors belonging to
11.11.20 any class of creditors)
24 without voting rights
Note:

1. That the RP during its verification has found out that the erstwhile promoters has sold some flats more than once. Thus the RP has segregated the FC - belonging to any class of creditor (Homebuyers) in 2 categories, Secured FC belonging to any class of
creditor which will consist of Homebuyers that were the 1st buyer as per the date of agreement entered with the CD or the Homebuyer who has the NoC of the lender against their respecitive units (having total admitted claim of Rs. 461,491,244 /-)and
Unsecured FC belonging to any class of creditor which will consist of Homebuyers that were the subsequent Buyers as per the date of agreement entered with the CD or the Homebuyer who was the 1st buyer as per the date of agreement entered with the
CD, but the subsequent Buyer for the same unit has the NoC from the lender (having total admitted claim of Rs. 109,186,061 /-). (Reference: Mansi Brar vs. Dream Procon Pvt. Ltd. - NCLAT order dt. 08.04.2021 in CA (AT) (Ins) No. 269 of 2021)

2. The purpose of such segregation is to ensure just and reasonable treatment to each class of Financial Creditor, the same flat cannot be earmarked for the two buyers, because the interest and right of the homebuyers (first sale) and the homebuyers
(subsequent sale) shall vary, due to which it was required to create different class to allot the voting rights correctly. Due to the above aforesaid reason the RP has segregated the Homebuyers in 2 categories,Secured FC belonging to any class of creditor
consist of Homebuyers with voting rights and Unsecured FC belonging to any class of creditor which consist of Homebuyers without voting rights.

3. As per the information available with the RP, building A2 and B has been completed till 09th Floor and part OC has been received and homebuyers has been given the possession, thus as per the legal opinion received, the claim of homebuyers who has
possession and has executed conveyance deed / sale deed / deed of apartment, before CIRP commencement date, cannot be considered. Further the homebuyers who has filed their claim and has got possession, however the conveyance deed / sale deed /
deed of apartment has not been executed, their claim has been treated and for including the said homebuyer is list of Claims, a nominal value of 1 Rs. is been given, as they have been given the respective allotment and only basic compliance is required.

4. Further the amount of claim not admitted, generally consist of the amount of interest portion claimed by the respective claimant at the rate of 18% - 22%, as per the general understanding the RP has calculated the interest rate @ 8% from the date of
possession as per the agreement till CIRP commencement date of those claimant who has submitted detailed agreement to sale.

5. The claims are provisionally admitted on basis of preliminary verification, as the SBoD / erstwhile Promoter are not cooperating with the RP thus the RP has verified the claims based on documents and details provided by the claimant and on basis of
CD's bank statements as available with the RP and Rest of the amount is kept under verification in case the respective homebuyer provides the RP with the pending required detail, the same will be updated / modified accordingly..

6. Further the homebuyers who has filed their claim for specific unit however didn’t submit agreement to sale and whose index II has not been found and also whose name cannot be traced from legal title search report conducted by previous IRP, currently
their name has been kept in homebuyers list of without voting right. However as and when RP received their index II copy and Agreement to sale copy, their name will be updated in the list of homebuyers with voting rights subject to verification of the
same.




S.No. Name of Flat No. | Building Date of Document No. Copy of Copy of Consideration Date of Total Total Total Principal | Interest @8%| Days for | Total Claim Amount Amount Remark
Homebuyer No. Agreement Agreement | Index2 | Amountasper |Possession as per Principal Interest Claimed  [Amount  |from the date | interest |Admitted under rejected
Received / | Received / Agreement Agreement Claimed Amount Amount of expected i Verification
Not Not including | includedin | (Including possession i (No. of
Received | Received Stamp Duty claim Interest) CIRP date days)
1| Rekha Anil Hotkar| 103 Al 23/03/2021 158012021 Yes Yes 3,500,000 15-May-21 26/02/2024 3.670.000 | 1.816,650 | 5486650 - - - - 3.670.000 | 1.816,650 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Shipra/Prakash Am| .
| B Shinde 103 Al 2122022 59802022 yes yes 31-Mar-23
9,600,000 10/12/2024 4,750,000 335,667 | 5085667 | 4.750,000 327,945 35| 5.077.945 - 7,722 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Shipra/Prakash Ami Al 2/12/2022 5081/2022 yes Yes 31-Mar-23
5| Batishi Shinde
4 Sos‘:tni::h 105 Al 17/11/2022 5683/2022 Yes Yes 4500000 30-Jun-23 25/02/2024 4,500,000 562,500 | 5,062,500 | 1,200,000 58,915 24| 1258915 | 330,000 503,585 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Yes however]
Mahananda Irayya | = ;5 Al 18/2/2022 - copy of No 3,538,000 - 4/12/2024 2,450,000 - 2,450,000 | 1,000,000 - - 1,000,000 | 1,450,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Rudramath agreement is ¢
5 unregistered
o Po’;l’ ln‘:(l::“;}:nh 202 Al 22/02/2022 1036/2022 Yes Yes 3200000  31-Dec-22 23/03/2024 3,200,000 384,000 | 3,584,000 | 3,200,000 284,055 405 | 3.484,055 - 99,945 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
4 A'“:i:::fc‘“'“ 205 Al 50772021 261612021 Yes Yes 400,000 | 15-Dec-22 26/02/2024 4,200,000 149,701 | 4,349,701 | 3,710,727 342,404 421| 4,083,131 489,273 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Rushabh
Mahantesh
Bhanamagi & 801 Al 31/03/2021 184072021 Yes Yes 3,500,000 12-Dec-22 26/02/2024 3,500,000 | 1.402,800 | 4,902,800 | 3,021,000 280,746 424| 3301746 479,000 | 1,122,054 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Aarti Mahantesh
8
Raghavendrasinh | ¢ N i o o . T 2600202 4000000 . 4000000 | 1.700.000 . i 1700000 | 2300000 |15t Buyer as per agreement to sale however possession is with subscquer
9| Abaji Kshirsagar buyer, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
1 P:“Ac'l‘]:s:h::‘;sc 1201 Al 23/01/2023 5132023 No Yes 3,500,000 - | 260212024 3,500,000 - 3,500,000 | 3,250,000 - - 3,250,000 250,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
" BMI:"";‘?‘::C]‘I 1202 Al 30/12/2022 652912022 Yes Yes 3,700,000 | 30-Jun-23 26/02/2024 3,700,000 - 3,700,000 | 2,470,000 121267 24| 2591267 | 1230,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Mr. UDAY
SHANKAR 1303 Al 30/06/2023 367912023 Yes Yes 5400000 | 30-Mar-24 24/02/2024 5,145,000 352432 5.497.432 | 4,845,000 - - 4,845,000 300,000 352,432 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
12| RUPANAR
Sachin
Suryawanshi &
Sudarshana 1402 Al 2/9/2022 44272022 No Yes 3,900,000 - | 260212024 4,134,000 654,804 | 4,788,894 - - - - 4,134,000 654,894 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Sachin
13| Suryawanshi
M Ba]s\:;‘p ’:‘::‘:;‘dar 1403 Al 7/6/2023 318412023 Yes Yes 4,800,000 | 30-Mar-24 26/02/2024 4,560,000 338,580 | 4,898,580 | 4,300,000 - - 4,300,000 260,000 338,580 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Mrs. Smita
G“‘k‘s":fhﬁ Mr a0 Al 2/8/2023 437412023 Yes Yes 5,500,000 | 30-Jun-24 24/02/2024 5,374,000 447385 | 5,821,385 | 5,324,000 - - 5,324,000 50,000 447,385 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
15| Gaikwad
1 Sn’;"ﬂ's“ﬁ:";‘::m 603 A2 9/6/2023 324212023 Yes Yes 5000000 |  30-Mar-24 24/2/2024 5,000,000 368,750 | 5,368,750 | 5.000,000 - - 5,000,000 - 368,750 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
1 K"lsl\::‘l'if:"hckh“ 806 A2 - No No - - 26/02/2024 7,078,781 - 7,078,781 - - - - 7,078,781 - Homebuyer, however possession is with someone else
Sanghmitra
Nagnath 1003 A2 2/1/2023 302023 No Yes 3,500,000 - 25/02/2024 3,741,020 448922 | 4,189,942 | 2,860,000 - - 2,860,000 881,020 448,922 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
18] Waghmare
Mr. Mohammad
Hanif A Jabbar | 1004 A2 6/2/2023 666/2023 Yes Yes 4,300,000 30-Jun-23 24/02/2024 4,129,200 148,651 | 4,277,851 | 3,268,000 160.445 24| 3428445 861,200 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
19| Muchale
201 R:"’j::'fﬂ:::c'::m 1006 A2 771012023 405812023 Yes Yes 5,500,000 30-Jun-24 26/02/2024 5,280,000 458040 | 5,738,040 | 5,280,000 - - 5,280,000 - 458,040 |  Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
No Agreement to salc / index 11 found, further not found any details in
Soma Chatterjee | 1103 A2 - No No - S| 2610212024 3,500,000 737,100 | 4.237,100 - - - - 3,500,000 737,100 |legal title search repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
21 till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective fla
Gibran Tabal No Agreement to salc / index 11 found, further not found any details in
7 Ghiiodr 1103 A2 - No No - S| sn20024 1,260,000 - 1,260,000 | 800,000 - - 800,000 460,000 - |tegal title scarch repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
2 till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective fla
» S“;“:nsn“c'“h 1301 A2 71812023 445612023 Yes Yes 4,990,000 30-Jun-24 25/02/2024 4,620,000 214300 | 4,834,300 | 4,620,000 - - 4,620,000 - 214300 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
2 si dt’;"; ‘;:"::t‘mlc 1302 A2 4/6/2023 317712023 Yes Yes 4,800,000 30-Mar-24 24/02/2024 4,500,000 337,500 | 4,837,500 | 4,500,000 - - 4,500,000 - 337,500 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Punam Rajkumar
Tarte & Rajkumar | 1303 A2 2/1/2023 402023 Yes Yes 3,500,000 30-Jun-23 26/02/2024 3,741,020 448922 | 4,189,942 | 3,360,000 164,962 24| 3524962 381,020 283,960 |  Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
25| Dattayray Tarte
Mrs. Kaushalya
Kashinath 1405 A2 21/06/2023 350212023 Yes Yes 5,500,000 30-Mar-24 24/02/2024 5,172,000 365919 | 5,537,919 | 4,972,000 - - 4,972,000 200,000 365,919 |  Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
26| _cf i
Madhu Sanjay -
21| Dechmath 104 B 719/2023 527012023 No No 6,600,000 - 10/12/2024 6,600,000 - 6.600.000 | 6,000,000 - - 6,000,000 600,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Vijaylaxmi
Omkaran Umbare, No Agreement to sale / index IT found, further not found any details in
Shrinath Ombkaran ; )
: legal title scarch repot, further Document submitted, however claim forn]
Umbarje and 104 B - - No No - - - - - - - - - - - : ‘ ;
not submitted till date, thus kept under hoembuyers list without voting
Omkaran b
Siddalingappa e
o5 Umbarje
KASHINATH No Agreement to sale / index 1T found, further not found any details in
SANGAPPA 1004 B - - No No - - 1/3/2024 3,000,000 631,800 | 3,631,800 | 2,970,000 - - 2,970,000 30,000 631,800 [legal title search repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
29| UMBARIE till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective fla




30 M*;'I‘::;L"c"“‘ 1202 B 24105/2023 292112023 Yes Yes 4,850,000 [ 30-Mar-24 6/412024 2,600,000 - 2,600,000 - - - - 2,600,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
0 K“;‘:l :’“‘1 1301 B 25/02/2022 1086/2022 Yes Yes 5000000 |  15-Dec-22 26/02/2024 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 | 3,150,000 290,663 421| 3440663 | 1.850,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
» B?;j‘;‘::\tff 1303 B 81412022 197012022 Yes Yes 3,750,000 |  31-Mar-23 26/02/2024 4,468,000 861480 | 5.329.480 | 3,200,000 220932 31| 3420932 | 1.268,000 640,548 | Subsquent Buyer thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
Sachin Dattatray
Gore & Poonam | 1402 B 3182023 435712023 Yes Yes 6900,000 | 30-Jun-24 12/3/2024 6,190,000 - 6,190,000 | 6,190,000 - - 6,190,000 - - Subsquent Buyer thus classificd as Homebuyer without voting right
33| Sachin Gore
34| ANS Infia Projects| 1602 B 14/07/2023 3968/2023 Yes Yes 6500,000 | 30-Mar-24 20/11/2024 6,213,000 - 6,213,000 | 5,293,000 - - 5,293,000 920,000 - Subsquent Buyer thus classificd as Homebuyer without voting right
Dattatraya Anant
Kulkarni, Pravin R .
Dottt No Agreement to sale / index II found, further not found any details in
Kl &opooia | 1701 B No No - 8/412024 4,700,000 336,000 | 5,036,000 | 4,700,000 - - 4,700,000 - 336,000 [legal title search repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting righ
. ravin 00l till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective flat
vi
35| Kulkami
Mahesh No Agreement to sale / index 1T found, further not found any details in
Bhimashankar Shop No. 4 No No 9/11/2024 1,000,000 495,000 | 1,495,000 | 1,000,000 - - 1,000,000 - 495,000 [legal title search repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
36| umbarje till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective flat
Kashinath No Agreement to sale / index 1T found, further not found any details in
Shop No. 5 No No - 101272022 1,000,000 360,000 | 1,360,000 | 1,000,000 - - 1,000,000 - 360,000 [legal title scarch repot, thus classified as Homebuyer without voting right
3| sangappa Umbarje

till the party submit any proof for the rights over subjective flat




Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025
List of secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

(Amount in )
SL | Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of Amount| Amount Amount of claim under Remarks, if any
No. Date of | Amount claimed| Amount of | Nature of| Amount Amount % contingent claim | ofany | of claim verification
receipt claim claim covered by | covered by | Whethe | voting mutual not
admitted security guarantee |r related| share dues, |admitted
interest party? |in CoC that
may be

1| VSJ Investments 26/02/2024 512,542,365 | 512,542,365 |Secured 512,542,365 - No 52.62% - - -

Private Limited
2|Kotak Mahindra 12/11/2024 2,960,840,112 - - - - - - - 2,960,840,112

Bank Limited

3,473,382,477 | 512,542,365 - 512,542,365 - - - - 2,960,840,112
Notes:

The claims are provisionally admitted on basis of preliminary verification as the SBoD / erstwhile Promoter are not cooperating with the RP thus the RP has verified the claims based on documents / details provided by the claimant and on basis of CD's bank statements as available with the RP and Rest of the amount is kept under verificaf
case the respective homebuyer provides the RP with the pending required detail, the same will be updated / modified accordingly.




Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025
List of Operational creditors (Government Dues)

[ | [ [ (Amount in )
SL. Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount of | Remarks, if any
No. Date of Amount Amount of | Nature of Amount | Amount | Whether | % voting of of any of claim | claim under
receipt claimed claim claim covered by|covered by| related | sharein |contingent| mutual not verification
admitted security |guarantee| party? CoC claim | dues, that | admitted
interest may be
set-off
1|{Income Tax Officer Ward -1(1) Pune 23/02/2024 108,330 108,330 [Operational | NA NA No - - - - - [Claim have been
Creditors provisionally
(Govt. Dues) admitted
2|Solapur Municipal Cooperation 22/11/2024 38,722,473 | 38,722,473 |Operational NA NA No - - - - - -
Creditors
(Govt. Dues)
38,830,803 | 38,830,803 - -

Notes:
The claims are provisionally admitted on basis of preliminary verification as the SBoD / erstwhile Promoter are not cooperating with the RP thus the RP has verified the claims based on documents / details provided

by the claimant and on basis of CD's bank statements as available with the RP and Rest of the amount is kept under verification in case the respective homebuyer provides the RP with the pending required detail, the
same will be updated / modified accordingly.




Name of the corporate debtor: Galore Developers Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: 09/02/2024
List of creditors as: 27/01/2025
List of Other creditors, if any, (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

(Amount in )

Details of claim received

Details of claim admitted

Amount of|
Amount oflany mutuall Amount of Amount of
SL. q Amount of Ao Amount | Whether | % voting a v a a q
Name of creditor Date of Amount ) Nature of [covered by . contingent| dues, that claim not claim under Remarks, if any
No. . . claim . . covered by| related share in q 5 q 5
receipt claimed . claim security claim may be admitted verification
admitted . guarantee [ party? CoC
interest set-off
Reliance Projects and Property 26/02/2024 1258471 | 1,255,971 |Other Creditor| NA NA No - - . 2,500 - |Provisionally admitted
Management Services Ltd
As per the verification, the RP has found
Vasant Yashwantrao Sawant 10/6/2024 4,035,384 | 3,690,000 [Other Creditor| NA NA No - - - 345,384 .| cancellation index II copy in name of
claimant for the mentioned flat, thus
considered as other creditor
As per the verification, the RP has found
that the claimant has entered into an
Sagar Shah 6/11/2024 3,500,000 - [Other Creditor| NA NA No - - - - 3,500,000 | agreement to sale post CIRP admission,
thus the claimant will be classified as other
creditor
8,793,855 4,945,971 - - - - - - 347,884 3,500,000

Notes:

The claims are provisionally admitted on basis of preliminary verification as the SBoD / erstwhile Promoter are not cooperating with the RP thus the RP has verified the claims based on documents / details provided by the claimant and on
basis of CD's bank statements as available with the RP and Rest of the amount is kept under verification in case the respective homebuyer provides the RP with the pending required detail, the same will be updated / modified accordingly.




	List of claim as on 27.01.2025
	Claim Sheet - 1
	Claim Sheet - 2
	Claim Sheet - 3
	Claim Sheet - 4
	List of Claims without voting rights
	Claim Sheet - 5
	Claim Sheet - 6

	List of Claim with Voting rights

